502817109 05/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2863704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NU-TREK, INC.	04/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1500
Internal Address:	SMDC-JA
City:	HUNTSVILLE
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35807

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7489136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)955-1137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-955-3213

Email: christine.j.gilsdorf.civ@mail.mil **Correspondent Name:** CHRISTINE JOAN GILSDORF

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1500

Address Line 2: ATTN: SMDC/JA-C. JOAN GILSDORF Address Line 4: HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35807-3801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE JOAN GILSDORF	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Joan Gilsdorf/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=EPAS--Confirmatory Instrument--Nu-Trek__W9113M-05-C-0163#page1.tif

PATENT 502817109 REEL: 032964 FRAME: 0046

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Apparatus and Method of Defecting Radiation			
INVENTORS(S)			
Poland, William F.			
SERIAL NO: U.S. Patent # 7,489,136	FILING DATE 02/10/2009		
CONTRACTOR Nu-Trek Inc.	CONTRACT NO. HQ0006-04-C-7020, HQ0006-04-C-7039, N00178- 04-C-1037, W9113M-05-0163, HQ0006-06-C-7331		
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause <u>Patents-Reporting of Subject Inventions 52.277-7039 APR 1990</u> included in Contracts No. <u>HQ0006-04-C-7020, HQ0006-04-C-7039, N00178-04-C-1037,W9113M-05-0163, with MDA, Navy. USASMDC.</u> (specify government agency)			
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.			
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.			
Signed this 9th day of 4851	20 14 CONTRACTOR		
ATTEST:			
(Seal)	BY: Miriam Rauch President and CEO CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE		
	16955 Via del Campo Ste. 250 San Diego, CA 92127 BUSINESS ADDRESS		
·			

PATENT REEL: 032964 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 05/20/2014

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)